METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION RECREATION COMMISSION

Resolution No. 17-19

For the purpose of approving and transmitting to the Metro Council budget amendments to the Metropolitan Exposition Recreation Commission (MERC) Fund Approved Budget for fiscal year 2017-18.

WHEREAS, Metro Code 6.01.050 provides that MERC shall annually prepare and approve an annual budget which shall, to the maximum extent permitted by law, consist of one commission-wide series of appropriations; and

WHEREAS, MERC previously approved and transmitted to the Metro Council the fiscal year 2017-18 budget for the MERC Fund; and

WHEREAS, MERC staff request certain budget amendments to the Proposed Budget for fiscal year 2017-18 for the reasons described in the attached Staff Report.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT,

- 1. MERC approves the budget amendments to the MERC Fund for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018 for inclusion as part of the total Metro budget for this period.
- 2. MERC requests that the Metro COO present these amendments to the Proposed Budget to the Metro Council for ratification.

Passed by the Commission on June 7, 2017.

Kans Atondance Chair

Approved as to Form: Alison R. Kean, Metro Attorney

By:

Nathan A.S. Sykes, Deputy Metro Attorney